Applications
Isolation transformers are used in
series airfield lighting circuits to
electrically isolate the lighting fixtures
from the medium voltage usually
present and to ensure circuit continuity
in the event of lamp failures too.
The transformers are totally

ICAO Annex 14
MIL T-27535        TAO
How to order
Basic Part
Number :
Nominal Wattage :
045 = 30/45 W
065 = 65 W
100 = 100 W
150 = 150 W
200 = 200W
300 = 300 W
400 = 400 W
500 = 500 W
Primary Current :
66 = 6.6 A
20 = 20 A
Secondary Current :
66 = 6.6 A
20 = 20 A
Frequency :
50 = 50 Hz
60 = 60 Hz
56 = 50 - 60 Hz
Options :
G = GR Type
M = in Compliance to MIL T-27535
7 = Secondary Receptacle style 7
T A O
Via della Solidarietà, 2/1
40056 Valsamoggia Loc. Crespellano – Bologna (Italy)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
We reserve the right to change the design or specification data without notice                      UC-PU-0098-Rev.B
Other FAA Isolation Transformers
     NOMINAL
WATTAGE
PRIMARY
RATING
SECONDARY
RATING
FREQUENCY
NOTE
          100W 6.6A 20A 50Hz
100W 6.6A 20A 50Hz GR type
     150W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz
150W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz
150W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
     400W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz
400W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
     500W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz
500W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz
500W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
500W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
     500W 20A 6.6A 60Hz
500W 20A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
Military Transformers
     NOMINAL
WATTAGE
PRIMARY
RATING
SECONDARY
RATING
FREQUENCY
NOTE
          30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz MS 27289-1
30/45W 20A 6.6A 50-60Hz MS 27137-1
200W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz MS 27288-1
200W 20A 6.6A 60Hz MS 27286-1
300W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz MS 27134-1
300W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz MS 27134-2
300W 20A 6.6A 60Hz MS 27153-1
300W 6.6A 20A 60Hz MS 27306-1